

## **Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.24.3552 **Date Received:** 29 May 2024

## **Information Requested:**

The name, job title, and contact details for the person responsible for car park management. We do not have a person solely responsible for car parking

The name, job title, and contact details for the person responsible for procuring the external providers (if any) which manage your car parks.

N/A

On which of your sites do you have car parks? Please list. Most site have some parking but it is not a managed service

Please confirm for each of the above car parks how many spaces are included.

**Numbers not recorded** 

Which of these car parks are managed by you and which are managed by external providers? Please list for each.

**None** 

Of those managed by external providers - please state the company names of these providers, the value(s) of the current contract(s), the start and end dates of the current contracts, if there are any extensions in place or planned to these contracts and the length of these extensions.

N/A

What procurement route(s) did you use to tender for these external providers of car park management? Please state for each current external provider (e.g. via a named framework agreement, competitive competition, direct award, etc.)

N/A

What methods are currently being used to manage your car parks (e.g. ANPR, barriers, attendants, etc.)? Please state for each car park.

N/A

Do you have any plans to change how you manage your car parks (e.g. from barriers to ANPR)?

No

What is the planned date(s) for renewal for your contract(s) for external provider(s) of car park management?

N/A



How do you plan to procure your next external provider(s) of car park management (existing framework, new framework, competitive competition, direct award, extension of existing contract, etc.)? What is the timescale for this?

N/A

Would you consider a direct award to a preferred supplier? N/A

## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>